Caring in More Ways Than One.

As a physician, Ron Stollings cares deeply for his patients and their well-being. As our State Senator, he also cares about the people he represents. That's why he secures millions of dollars to fund important projects in his district.

Senator Ron Stollings helped secure more than **\$180,000** to help enhance education, infrastructure, senior programs, economic development opportunities and to improve the quality of life for Wayne County residents. Senator Stollings has helped to secure funding for:

- Wayne County Community Services Organization for senior programs
- Town of Wayne
- Wayne County Board of Education
- Wayne County Commission
- Wayne Public Library
- In addition, along with other Wayne County officials Senator Stollings is working to bring a major water project to the Nestlow area.



www.RonStollings.com

Paid for by Ron Stollings for State Senate.

Representing Boone, Lincoln, Logan and Wayne Counties